 1
International Symposium “Steel Structures:Culture & Sustainability 2010”
21-23 September 2010, Istanbul, Turkey
STRENGTH OF SLOTTED STAINLESS STEEL TUBULAR MEMBER
TENSION CONNECTIONS
Güven KIYMAZ
1
, Edip SEÇKİN

No Return weld
 5
reported in Table 1. In the specimen reference, C stands for Circular and L defines the length of
weld. wLx / , wLw /  and DLw /  ratios are all called weld length ratios used in the design
calculations as described above. Five different weld lengths were considered starting from 30mm up
to 105 mm. Of the 10 specimens, 5 were without a return weld (NW) and the other 5 with a return
weld (RW) at the slotted end. A constant diameter of mmD 1.76=  and thickness of mmt 0.2= was
used for all the 10 specimens tested.
Table 1 Dimensional properties of the test specimens
Specimen
reference
)(mmw  )(mmx
wL (mm) wLx /  wLw /  DLw /
C-L30-RW 104.54
24.22 30 0.81 0.29 0.39
C-L45-RW 104.54 24.22 45 0.54 0.43 0.59
C-L60-RW 104.54 24.22 60 0.40 0.57 0.79
C-L76-RW 104.54 24.22 76 0.32 0.73 1.00
C-L105-RW 104.54 24.22 105 0.23 1.00 1.38
C-L30-NW 104.54 24.22 30 0.81 0.29 0.39
C-L45-NW 104.54 24.22 45 0.54 0.43 0.59
C-L60-NW 104.54 24.22 60 0.40 0.57 0.79
C-L76-NW 104.54 24.22 76 0.32 0.73 1.00
C-L105-NW 104.54 24.22 105 0.23 1.00 1.38
Material Property Tests
Tensile tests were carried out on three tensile test coupons cut out from randomly selected CHS
members to determine the material property of the stainless steel used. A rounded material behavior
is observed with no well-defined yield point (Figure 4). An average yield stress of 500MPa (0.2%